











# Luxury Sweet Snacking Hamper



 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Caramelised-Biscuit Butter Truffles (160g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight (200g)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Clotted Cream Fudge (280g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> White Chocolate Strawberries (270g)</p>
 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Chocolate Caramels 8-Piece Collection (56g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Cocoa Dusted Almonds (90g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Mini Milk Gold Bar (100g)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Caramel and Sea Salt Biscuits (150g e)</p>
 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Pistachio, White Chocolate &amp; Cardamom Biscuits (150g)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Wicker Basket (49cm x 32cm x 25cm)</p>		

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **\*\*bold\*\***:

## CONFECTIONARY (9)

### Caramelised Biscuit Butter Truffles (160g e)

Milk chocolate (67%) [sugar, dried **milk** powder, cocoa butter\*, cocoa mass\*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla extract], biscuit butter (28%) [**wheat** flour, rapeseed oil, sugar, palm oil, sugar syrup, soya flour, cinnamon, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; acidity regulator: citric acid; raising agent: sodium carbonate; salt], cocoa powder, butterfat (**milk**), colours: titanium dioxide, iron oxide.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts.

Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum and milk solids 19% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Chocolate from Belgium. Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2357KJ
Energy (Kcal):	563Kcal
Fat:	36.2g
of which saturates:	17.5g
Carbohydrates:	49.9g
Of which sugars:	43.2g
Protein:	6.7g
Salt:	0.13g

### Rose And Lemon Turkish Delight (200g)

Sugar, water, corn starch, lemon (2%), natural flavourings: lemon, rose; rose petals (2%), acidity regulator: potassium tartrates; colour: paprika extract.

May contain traces of nuts.

Suitable for vegans and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Turkey for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	1567KJ
Energy (Kcal):	375Kcal
Fat:	0.9g
of which saturates:	<0.1g
Carbohydrates:	88.7g
Of which sugars:	76.4g
Protein:	1.0g
Salt:	<0.01g

### Clotted Cream Fudge Gold Tin (280g e)

Sugar, sweetened condensed **milk** [**milk**, sugar], golden syrup, salted butter (**milk**, salt), clotted cream (**milk**) (7%), invert sugar syrup, glucose.

May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	1860KJ
Energy (Kcal):	444Kcal
Fat:	13.6g
of which saturates:	8.8g
Carbohydrates:	79.3g
Of which sugars:	76.2g
Protein:	1.2g
Salt:	0.2g

### White Chocolate Strawberries (225g)

Sugar, cocoa butter\*, whole **milk**-powder, freeze-dried strawberries (8%), fruit powder containing strawberry (2%) [strawberry (50%), maltodextrin, acidifier: citric acid], glazing agent: shellac, gum arabic; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, glucose syrup.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts and gluten.

Minimum 28% in the white chocolate. Minimum 21% in the white chocolate.

Suitable for vegetarians, and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2297KJ
Energy (Kcal):	549Kcal
Fat:	33.9g
of which saturates:	20.3g
Carbohydrates:	54.3g
Of which sugars:	53.1g
Protein:	6.0g
Salt:	0.19g

### 8-Piece Caramel Assortment (56g e)

Milk chocolate (27%) [sugar, cocoa butter, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass\*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract], sugar, white chocolate (14%) [sugar, cocoa butter\*, whole-**milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract], dark chocolate (14%) [cocoa mass\*, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin; vanilla extract], cream (**milk**), **pecan** paste (3%), glucose syrup, maple syrup, butterfat (**milk**), cocoa mass\*, skimmed **milk**, butter (**milk**), natural flavourings, salt, glazing agent: shellac; coconut oil, colour: titanium dioxide, iron oxide.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum and milk solids 19% minimum.

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 72% minimum.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Chocolate from Belgium. Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2028KJ
Energy (Kcal):	474Kcal
Fat:	29.3g
of which saturates:	16.5g
Carbohydrates:	51.8g
Of which sugars:	48.8g
Protein:	4.9g
Salt:	0.50g

### Cocoa Dusted Almonds (90g e)

Sugar, roasted **almonds** (18%), cocoa butter\*, cream powder (**milk**), cocoa mass\*, whole-**milk** powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder (2%), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, skimmed-**milk** powder.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2294KJ
Energy (Kcal):	551Kcal
Fat:	35.3g
of which saturates:	17.7g
Carbohydrates:	44.1g
Of which sugars:	41.5g
Protein:	11.8g
Salt:	0.13g

### Mini Milk Chocolate Gold Bar (100g)

Milk chocolate (85%) [sugar, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa butter\*, cocoa mass\*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring], **almonds**, honey, glucose syrup, **egg** white.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum and milk solids 31% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Belgium for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2250KJ
Energy (Kcal):	539Kcal
Fat:	32.3g
of which saturates:	23.4g
Carbohydrates:	52.0g
Of which sugars:	49.8g
Protein:	8.9g
Salt:	<0.01g

### Sea Salt Caramel Biscuit (150g e)

**Wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (28%) (**milk**), sugar, butterscotch crisp (5%) [soft dark-brown sugar, glucose syrup (wheat), salted butter (**milk**), natural flavouring], sea salt crystals, natural flavouring, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate.

May contain traces of egg, nuts, soya, mustard and sesame.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 4 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2162KJ
Energy (Kcal):	517Kcal
Fat:	27.0g
of which saturates:	17.0g
Carbohydrates:	64.0g
Of which sugars:	31.0g
Protein:	4.8g
Salt:	1.2g

### Pistachio, Cardamom And White Chocolate Biscuits (150g)

**Wheat** flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (24%) (**milk**), sugar, white chocolate-chips (8%) [sugar, cocoa butter, full cream **milk** powder, whey powder (**milk**), non-hydrogenated palm oil, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring], rolled **oats**, **pistachio nuts** (6%), cardamom (2%), partially-inverted sugar syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; **milk** powder, salt.

May contain traces of other nuts, egg, mustard, and sesame

White chocolate chunks contains cocoa solids 22% minimum and milk solids 26% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 4 weeks.

Produced in UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ):	2,224KJ
Energy (Kcal):	532Kcal
Fat:	30.0g
of which saturates:	17.0g
Carbohydrates:	57.0g
Of which sugars:	29.0g
Protein:	6.8g
Salt:	0.89g